1-Needle, Lockstitch, Zigzag, Sewing Machine
for Heavy Weight Materials with Automatic Thread Trimmer

and Automatic Reverse Feed Mechanism

B — R TREI
(RERYTY - BEER)

..E;Z- ®

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty"” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required,
«"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part,

4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=YYZANIFHIZELT

L URMA—YORL, #02 FOHIE, AV F0" R oz J2®HTI O,

2 HEHOHRFIR., EBEEHRL, 0L, 25F0HEE., RE (BluA-—-bN) 2HLET,
3. BMEEO () B HESEBRLTVLITHRATHE I LEREKL T,
4 A I APA—VDm———— Bk, B TCHI e ERLET,

19569805
N0.0460-03







CONTENTS
H X

. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS - c--vvrevvnnionnnn,
BAEN - SEBHR

. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ----cvrvvneniinnii o,

LEm - s BB

. LOWER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS «+-vovvrernnnini,

Toh - E2EBEK

PRESSER FOOT & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS «---vr-vevnvnniiiin,

sz - BRLETHERFK

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................................

E Y BE&

. ZIGZAG REGULATOR COMPONENTS ........ S T T T S

T RAHRR

. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ...................................

10 B R

. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS --vvvvvvvveeniniay,

kD B R

. OIL RECIEVER & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS -« -«v-vrrvvniniinn..,

W - BT REME

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS +:-:vvvvrveernenn.n

N b AN - REEERGR

. AUTOMATIC LIFTER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) - .-

B s 2 EWREBEN R (Bl ®a) (LZH-1290-6 )

. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZH-1280-6 «+ +vvovvvrenienainnninenn..,

LZH-1290-6 B HH5

. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FGR LZH-IZQG-? ...............................

LZH-1290-7 =HE#HE

. THREAD STAND CGMPONENTS .....................................

R EE B R

. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS FOR LZH-1290 ««-vvrvrvvnniiiin,

LZH-1290H % 37 26 & 1 (%

. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS FOR LZH-1290( URBAN WHITE) +-vvvvvvn..

LZH-1290 (7-Ry474}) ARGV RER IR

. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS « v vvrsvevinnrenennennion.,

1< 18 ot T8 £

. NUMERICAL INDEX OF pARTS ....................................

#5l

Ilustration of this parts list is based on the model LZH-1290-%.

CON=YY X ME, LZH-1290-6% BERICA 2 A M AR LTHD £ 3,



. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

AW - AKMERGR




DESCRIPTIOH

REF.HO HOTE PART HO. S Qv
1 106-75801 SIDE PLATE 714 1
2 S5-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 I/eFEIT 11/64-40 L=8.5 7
3 100-76305 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FUETVAA - 1
4 35-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AR 15/64-28 L=7 2

_5 B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PTR fpPy 43" - 1
6 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PALY 2
7 TA-1250504-RC RUBBER PLYG By 1
& D2414-141-E0G  LORD BUSHING s N A DA 2
g 100-75851 FACE PLATE ASH. Aut(h3) 1

10 $5-7110910-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 1.=8.5 2449397 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
11 100-85405 FRAME THREAD GUIDE TobYIART U4 1
12 100-93300 THRGAT PLATE (8uM) M2 (837} 1
13 #01  100-75505 THRGAT PLATE (10M) nia (1030 i
14 461 160-75703 TRROAT PLATE {(6K) 4% (639} i
15 38-2110920-TP _SCREW 131/64-40 1.=8.5 *AY3%5" 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
16 100-76057 BED SLIDE ASH. A4 (3} 1
17 106-04307 BED SLIDE AN (1}
18 A1110-007-000  BRED SLIDE SPRING ANTU4R (1)
i9 S5-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k529" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
20 i00-763107 RULER HOLDER PLATE PAELEM .5 1
21 S8-7110410-8P  SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 2hE7RY" 11/64-40 L= 4 1
22 B1130-141-HO0  THREAD GUIDE 2" {4y 1
23 33-8110510-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=h FARYT 13/64-40 L=5 1
24 D1126-560~E00-A ARY¥ THREAD GUIDE A PrbAbP034 A 1
25 35-5090610-8P _SCREY  9/84-40 1,28 P32 9/04-40 L=6 1
26 103-21701 O1L RETURN WICK e JIAE 1
27 B3508-512-006  OIL FELT HOLDER BaMa- FINE A P31 1
28 35-7110410-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 TAETEYT 11/64-40 L= 4 i
29 TA-1750502-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=5 bAty D=17.5 L=5 i
30 32-7110710-8P  SCREY 11/04-40 L=7 _ RALIRYT 11/64-40 1=7 1
31 100-38052 FIRST TEHTIOR PGST ASH. 2T ALFLEFAGDET 9 (H7) 1
32 100-88003 TRREAD GUIDE FTALF ARFIIUETS P (1)
33 100-78509 FIRST TENTION POST BOALF AL F303ET (1)
34 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 4M$3- #5 (2)
35 D3168-555-H0B  SPRING 2741 {bFhIaT R (1)
36 B32156-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TEHSION HUT 1b$3-% FYb (1)
37 55-8110750-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 FAxS™ 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
38 B3118-552-G00  TENSION RELEASE PIH bkt %y G 1
39 116-93754 THREAD TEHSIOH ASK, AT U3 1
40 55-8090670-5P  SCRE¥ 9/04-40 L= 5.5 EAFYT 9/G4-40_L=5.5 {1
41 B3111-126-000  TENSIOH POST SOCKET AFFd-9 27-274 (1)
42 B3128-012~000  TAKE-UP SPRING AFFAT R (1)
43 B3115-552-000  TENSION POST AM$a-3 - (1)
44 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSIOHN DISK ArF2-9%7 (2)
49 B3132-552-000  THREAD TENSIOH DISK PRESSER 1h$3-2_ %9t41 (1)
45 B3114-232-000  THREAD TEMSION SPRING AbF3-2 A% (1)
47 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER ARFA-PHS ATV (1)
48 110-18900 TENSIGH RYT S EVP (1)
49 B1118-512-00E  THREAD GUIDE E FUETY 4R34 E 1
50 S§-5090610-5P  SCREW 9/064-40 [=6 b322Y° 9/84-40 1L=6 1
51 35~5090610-5P  SCREW 9/84-40 L=6 FIARYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
52 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FREY 1
53 #03  100-85504 RULER HOLDER PAFUS MRS 213 i 1
54 #03  S5-T150810-TP  SCREY¥ 15/64-28 L=9 TAEIFYT 15/64-28 L=9 Z
55 #03  100-88508 E1l ARIRR_VUESEEy 1
56 Ol 1G0-78707 TRREAD GUIDE N} {FPu4 1
57 #01  S$-3150710-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 FAFYT 15/64-28 1,=7 1
53 802  108-57702 SIDE PLATE M7 4% 1
59 k02 109-57801 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FUET AT 1

_00 #04  B1158-245-000  THREAD TAKE-UP COVER (JE) PRIy {JEYEY ) i
61 #056  B1158-245-0CA  THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FURTVEAT- 1
62 #O6  S5-71G0740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 eIV 15/64-28 L=7 2

63 #02  109-57852 FACE PLATE ASH. PVEFIVEY] 1
G4 BO7  CH-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TUETVIATL 1{Yah) 1
G5 HO8  CH-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL 3 LT uaA"h 3 (Fan) i
GG #OT  CH-3002000-B1  LABEL (18) I3 F0 494 (16) 1

87 #06  CH-3002000-01  ATTEHTIOW SEAL YT Fad43-4 (16) 1
63 #0Z  110-73657 THREAD TERSIGH ASH. ATy B3y 1

69 B0Z  110-72204 TENS[OH MUT AL F3%7 Fub (1

0 100-04109 GROUKD MARK BUSubTR-h 1

Note ( {EE2 1401....SPECTAL ORDER PART 1 913E SCRB

HOZ., . URBAH YHITE SPECIFICATICH PARTS
#03... . FOR LZH-1200

#04.., ,FOR LZH-1290(JE), -4 (JE},-B (JE)
#05....FGR LZH-1290-4 (URBAN WBIT) (JE),

FoNTuRIA (R ALS

LZH-1290 H
LZH-1280 (JEY, -4 (JE), -6 (JE) HI
LZK-1280~4 (F-n"vi4r) (JE),

-7 (J8) -7(JE) H
#08....FOR JE JE H
#Q7....FOR DOMESTIC [ p3 A
#08, .. .FOR GENERAL EXPORT —BEhE



2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
bah - STHRER

~

7T
P |
|

N 63

61 B2+ 5485 :
ﬁ E

)
SR )




Note ( {E&C Y#O1....SELECTING PART

#OZ. .. URBAN WHITE SPECIFTCATION PARTS

- —

HE R BB &
F-RTVRIAE T 2R &

REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION Loy 44 0t
i B1913-271-000  TAKE-UP LEVER PIH FUETY Psuhet Yy 1
2 55-8151660-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 [.=15 PARYT 15/64-28 L=15 1
3 100-76255 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. Ty {93) 1
4 C(3-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1Yy 0.3
5 B1208-027-00¢  EHD SCREY ULl 5 VY11 ) R WU E 1
G B1209-027-G00  NEEDLE BAR CRANK MERT - auh i
7 100-76602 COUNTERWETGHT P12 H
8 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 1=6 2
g S5-8681130-5P  SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 bARYT 9/32-28 L=11 1

10 SS-7BB1TH0-TP_ SCREW 9/32-28 1=16.5 RALIRY” §/32-28 1=16.5 1
11 35-8151550-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MARYT 15/64-28 L=15 1
12 B1202-006-000  BUSHING, FRONT FIYTh ILARY 1
13 B1203-012-000  OIL FELT 9Dy RIARE JLAb 1
14 “TA-0300503-R¢  PLUG FAEY D=3 L=4.5 1
15 CQ-2020000-00 01l WICK 1y g.1
16 B1156-115-G00  RUBBER PLUG TIVTE PITIRTRY % i
17 B3517-000-000  OIL FELT REAR 2-77 FITIETA JIAb i
18 100-76404 HWATH SHAFT dIITY 1
19 B1203-241-100  BUSHIMG, INTERMEDIATE WIVTRTHARN 1
_20 55-8151160-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 1,=1¢.5 PAZYT 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
231 CU-2526000-00  OIL ¥WICK 1y 0.1
22 B1203-051-000  QIL FELT YAy LAY TIRF 1
23 Bi211-141-H00  FEED ECCENTRIC CAM FESC AR VU BV T 1
24 35-83150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
25 B1211-226-00¢ __ECCENTRIC RETAINER BOYSING 1332%% i
26 B1212-012-000  OIL FELT TL4 i
27 B1213-012-000  FELT RETATIHER TIAF FHY 1
28 SB-1200002-00  BEARING 20%42 ATTHUT 20X42 1
2 55-8151550-8P  SCREY¥ 15/64-28 L=15 FA3Y" 15/64-28 L=15 2
30 109-76503 HARD WHEEL VAU 1
31 100-76750 SPROCKET WHEEL ASM. UPPER 9IZT°WTYR (F9279) 1
32 S5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28% L=16 MARYT 9/32-28 L=16 2
33 35-5110810-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F3RFYT 11/64-40 =8 1
34 100-77709 COVER L F AR TR 1
H) CO-2020000-00  GIL WICK R ) Q.5
36 100-77303 HEEDLE BAR FRAME METg agbTeRT 4 B
37 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG bALY 1
38 B1429-027-000  ECCENTRIC STUD FRUY JRIRIIET AVIVYTY 1
39 RE-0600000G-KG  E-RING 6 E3"2bA7 8 1
40 35-7112420-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=24 ShEIFY” 11/64-40 1=24 1
41 55-7110910-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 RRETEYT 11/64-40 1,=8.5 1
42 S5-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RAEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 B1419-165-000  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE RER - ARPUTA i
44 100-88706 REEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME g Ay I3
_45 MC-1918010-00  HEEDLE SY19064100 A 3Y18064#100 1
40 S$-708G510-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4,5 AEFFYT 1/8-44 1=4.5 1
47 B1432-027-000  0IL PAD ROLLER VT SRR LTS AR AT 1 1
48 100-77600 FELT RUE™ T AFE 924 BhTk} 1
49 100-78608 NEEDLE BAR LUE A 1
00 TA-0850604-R0__ RUBBER PLUG bty 2
51 100-77402 HEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT SUEN LT 1
52 55-8150710~SP  SCREW  15/64-28 L=7 FA3YT 15/64-28 L=7 1
h3 TA-1G50604-R0 RUBBER PLUG P3rY D=10.5 L=b.5 1
54 85-3150410-TP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L= 4.0 FARYT 15/64-28 L=4 1
55 100-77808 BUSHING b I b N 1
56 100-94001 HEEDLE BAR CORNECTION AR 927 % H
57 CQ-2020000-00  CIL WICK Yy 0.1
58 100-90553 HEEDLE ROD CLAMP GUIDE ASH. AT 927 7034 (13) 1
58 100-77907 NEEDLE BAR CRAHK ROD LU LRV P (1)
Y 100-94308_ . GUEIDE SLIDER AR 9%7% Pui4yty (1
Gt 100-80504 POSTITION BLOCK METGRTRFUAR A (h
62 100-94508 SLIDER B METIXFPVIA B (n
G3 100-97400 HUT MIE™ 927054 Fiddub 1)
64 801 100-94407 SLIDER A METIR" 57U A {1
_65 #OT  100-94005 SLIDER C MET9Z" 27034 (i)
86 B1235-271-000  AUXILIARY COUNTERWEIGHT Fu°2 YUFFEy 1
67 35-83151550-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 PARYT 15/64~28 L=15 2
63 #02  109-58106 HAND WHEEL L A 4 1
69 #OZ  109-58205 COVER R AHNT - 1



3. LOWER SHAFT & ROOK SHAFT COMPONENTS
TH - EWBR

1 Cf.Poge 13
l/FDP LZH"ngG'a ~5, -7 i3

> 32



REF.HNC  NOTE PART RO. PESCRIPTICON L Qty
1 10G-98804 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING B2YTY PRALA 1
2 S$-8113610-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=15.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L= 5 5 1
3 $5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IEIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
4 101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR LESAVE A 1
B SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 bARST 1/4-40 L=4.5 3
6 100-73606 HOOK SHAFT Ryt 1
7 100-76705 BUSHING, FRONT HRYTHRLARL 1
g $8-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
9 100-78954 HOOK ASH. 73 (73) ' 1

19 100-80059 BOBBIN CASE ASM. RV -2 (03) 1
11 100-80604 BOBBIY, ALMINIUM FRIRTETY 1
12 100-88102 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER THETR 44X i
13 $5-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L3Ey” 11/64-40 L=11 H
14 100-80307 BUSHING, VRITH LA 1
15 $S-8150710~SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 bR 15/64-28 L=7 1
16 100-98259 LOWER SHAFT SCREW GEAR VEYTHERST MR (7927 ) 1
17 $S-3660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=8 2
18 CS-0950816-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 ¥=3 A7Arar D=8.5 ¥=38 1
19 SS-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/84-40 L= 3.5 PRV 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
20 100-80400 BUSHING, IHTERHEDIATE PIPTH THARE 1
21 E1806-038-00¢  GIL FELT YRITH HYARL JIAY 1
Z2 CQ-2020000-00  GIL WICK Yy 0.1
23 $§-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FARYT 15/64-28 L=12 1
24 100-78804 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT VEVAL 1
20 B1804-512-000  THRUST COLLAR YRV R3ALAF 1
26 $$-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/064-28 L=7 2
27 B1313-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING YRYTH ATV i
28 S5-7110830-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 7.5 WkFFYT 11/64-40 L=7.5 H
29 100-76859 SPROCKET WHEEL ASM. LOWER ¥R2° 0y (ryaty) 1
a0 $5-8681950-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 1=19 PAFYT 9/32-28 L=19 2
31 100-78103 TIMING BELT 24IVET AT AR 1
32 100-98903 OiL SHIELD 1

BRIFTHATY



PRESSER FOOT & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
B VT B R

sz

4.

™~



REF.HO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ Gty
i B1517-552-000  HINGE PIN LEPET vty 1
2 101-05608 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT EXPET AR VY 1
3 100-81200 LIFTING LEVER CONMNECTING ROD EFTPYT 32479 1
4 SD-0600403-TP  HINGE SCREV FHIYT - RTVEYT 1
H] RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 EH7 3849 0 1
6 B1523-226-000  SHAP RING B47 B 1
7 SD-06303¢1-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 2T¥EYT D=6.35 H=3 1
3 100-80703 LIFTING LEVER L¥7rT 42 1
9 3SD-0630275-SF  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 EruRyT D=8.35 H=2.7 1

10 30-0600403-TP _ HINGE SCREW U &/ e el W MV M ]
11 B3418-555-000  SWIVEL SCREW YU -2TAR ARV 1
12 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EF™2b47 5 1
13 B3417-552-000  LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRIHG BT PET YMBGFT AT R 1
14 B1113-210~000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT MR FYTARNT - B 1
i5 3D-0700332-3P  HINGE SCREW p= 7 i= 3.5 2opyy” D=1 B=3.5 1
19 B3414-555-000  LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM LA A ML S 1
17 B3416-555-000  SWIVEL PUEES- A 54 1
18 NS-6626310-SP ~ HUT 3/16-32 nyrFyE 3/16-32 1
19 B3415-512-00A  CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL LT LA - 1
20 10C-81453 KHEE LIFTER LEVER_ASM. TP (1) 1
21 100-81503 KNEE LIFTER LEVER PLATE EFTTET 2bon® 4% (1)
22 35-9150860-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 nYRPET AL 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
23 P§-0200202-K0O  SPRING PIN 2.0X20 AITYURTETY (D
24 100-81602 KHEE PRESS RGD, A LETPFARYTY (A) (1)
25 100-81404 ENEE LIFTER LEVER BASE LTPET YT hak (1
26 B3429-521-000  KHEE PRESS SPRING ERTTET ERTINT R (1)
27 B3430-521-000  KNEE PRESS JOINT FEA S R N » (1)
28 S8~7151550-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=14.5 L3RI 15/64-28 L=14.5 (1)
29 B3428-521-000  PRESSER SPRING LITFFITY AHIRT R (D
30 $5-7090520-8P __ SCREW 9/64-40 1= 4.5 ATV 9/64-40 1=4.5 (H
31 B3424-521-000  ROTATING LEVER A LETPET A4FUTT A (n
32 35-91561440-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nyHvE" A 15/64-28 L=14 (2)
33 B3425-521-000  ROTATING LEVER B e3P T B (1)
34 H3-6G150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uPhrIyr 15/64-28 (2)
35 35-9152130-CP____SCREW 15/64-28 1.=20.5 YA Ak 15/64-28 (2)
36 B1521-555-000  SCREW FRIPHUAT - PAFYT 1
37 B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER FRLPIT LA - 1
38 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING LM 1
39 100-31362 PRESSER LIFTING CAM ASH. AFEPFHA (73) 1
40 B1509-141-H00 __ PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR THifa-h2y” 1
41 B1511-555-000  HYT EEASE:ERE S VY 1
42 B1501-241-H00  PRESSER BAR IR~ 1
43 B1505-012-B00  PRESSER SPRING (B) 4L $3-2907% B 1
44 100-99000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET THIRT 92T . i
45 58-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L-=7 PARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
46 35-8150710-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PAzY" 15/64-28 L=7 1
47 Bi510-450-000  BUSHING, LOYER FRIRT - YRR 1
48 S3-6080910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 E33Y° 9/64-40 L=9 1
49 100-86353 PRESSER 8MM (ASM.) - AHI83Y {43) 1
29 B3529-226-000  0IL FELT PRESSER D29 TINE AT 1
51 $5-9151440-CP  SCREV 15/64-238 L=14 RYRYET AL 15/64-28 L=14 2
52 35-7110710-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 ¥{e3RY 11/64-40 L=7 1
53 #G1  100-85850 PRESSER GMM (ASM.) 41631 (73) 1
54 #01  100-85751 PRESSER 1CHM ASM, T$1163Y (73) 1
20 100-81800 aIi FELT P-hPT547Y Jrhb 1
56 #02  110-71800 RAND LIFTER FHIPFT AT 1
57 #02  110-71701 NUT L Faty 337 Ivb i
Note ( 332 )#0l....SPECIAL ORDER PART T 50 i 3 B &R

ROZ2. ... URBAH WHITE SPECIFICATION PARTS 7-nr"vikgih {HE#E8E&



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
% b MR




REF.HO  HOTE PART HO. BDESCRIPTIOHN
1 SD-0340391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2 VYT D=6.35 H=3.9 1
pA 100-83103 CONNECTING RCGD T Fageynyr” 1
3 55-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 E77¥° 1/4-40 L=7 1
4 100-82709 FEED REGULATOR VU ELI DI AR 1
D 58-6151220-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 1=211.5 LIy 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
6 B81622-141-400  HINGE PIN T AR HAYTY 1
7 100-82808 FEED REGULATOR SCREW EVUEELIAE VA 1
8 100-82907 FEED DIAL THYFaoty AR 1
9 §8-6121050-SP  SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L3RYT 3/16-28 1=9.5 1
10 B1147-555-000  PIH 18] $3-19 L7y i
i1 B1148-555-000  SPRING A9 Fa-1Y unTy 1
12 B1156-115~000  RUBBER PLUG RGP FITIETRY 7R 1
13 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK A 0.3
i4 SD-0950802-SH  HINGE SCRE¥ D= 9.53 H= 38 aTuryT D=9,53 H=8 1
15 B2119-271-800 ZIGZAG REGULATOR LIHK (B) Fh7Y IRvRIVY B 1
16 B1613-226-000  HIHGE PIN 1Ry YTy 1
17 100-87908 TENTION SPRING EyAYAT R !
18 100-89415 SPRING HOOK oA Y AT Fh 1
i9 1G0-81016 OIL WICX PRESSER TEREFVIIVEFL 1
20 SS-7620750-SP  SCRE¥ 3/16-32 L= 0.5 ThLIFY 3/16-32 1=6.5 2
21 $8-7110910-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 ThE733T 11/84-40 L=8.5 1
22 Bi627-5556-0A0  CRANK ASM. LYNTUNTERT FA-LYENET 43 1
23 B1628-555-000  TENSIOK SPRING SUSPEKSION STUD LYACY Aty ¥Th 1
24 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 pA%Y” 15/64-28 L=7 1
AT $8-0121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=12 L3Ry 3/16-28 1L=12 1
26 100-89803 REVERSE FEED Frehahy bAT R 1
27 HS-B6630410-SP  HUT 9/32-28 QYR IYr 9/32-28 1
2 B1614-141-H00  PITHAN FRRARYET 1
29 NS-6680410~SP  HUT 9/32-28 wynyFYr 9/32-28 1
30 100-83301 FEED DOG (10M) 179 (1031 ]
31 35-4080620-TP  SCREVW 1/8-44 L= FTATFYT 1/78-44 L=6 2
32 100-32055 FEED BAR ASHM. 1795871 (93) 1
33 100-82006 FEED BAR e UL (1
34 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MRV 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
35 100-83202 REAR CRAHK PAEL LS L LS (1
36 RE-GGOCG000-KO  E-RING & Ed™ %29 6 (1}
37 100-82105 ECCENTRIC SHAFT YAyt AVIVYT (1}
38 100-82204 DRIVING CAH PAEL L T N7 (1)
39 55-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
A0 100-81107 THRUST. .CALLAR PAELL A TP FA L) (1)
41 38-8150510-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L= 4.7 bAFYT 15/64-28 L=4.7 (2)
42 $8-8110320-5P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 PARYT 11/64-40 L=3.2 (1)
43 RE-G500711~KP  SHAP RING b U4 %r49 5 (1)
44 B1604-012~000-A FEED BAR SHAFT TR ATy (1)
45 100-82303 FEED BAR CRANX LWL L L 80
46 $5-6121210-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=12 L7Ry” 3/16-28 L=12 (2)
47 C-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.2
48 100-82410 FEED ROCKER SHAFT N4 Y 1
49 100-83608 BUSHING AAAATYY DT (L FHYARN 1
50 . 55-8151150-SP_ SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 bAxYT 15/04-28 L=10.0 1
ot CS5-1401012-8C  THRUST HOLDER D=14 W=10 A3AM0F D=14 ¥=10 1
b2 $5-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/064-28 L=4 YT 15/64-28 L=4 2
83 RE-1400001-KP  C-SHAPED SHAP RING Ca™ b4y 1
54 100-82501 BUSHING, REAR AAAEEYYITY FRARA 1
25 100-32600 FEED ROCKER SHAFT A4 1
o6 $5-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L33yT 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
57 5D-1020861-SP  HIHGE SCREW D=10.2 H=9.6 #7uEy™ D=10.2 H=9.6 1
58 #01  100-33004 LEVER SHAFT FH)Fadey LAT-ITY 1
59 100-83517 FEED BMM (B) (639 (B) 1
60 §8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 REIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1

Note ( fEES 1#01....FOR LZH-1290

- 10 —

LZH-1290 H



6. ZIGZAG REGULATOR COMPONENTS

- 11 -



REF.RO HOTE PART HC. JESCRIPTION A Oty
1 SQ-1150451-MZ  CGHNECTING SCREY FL-7TLUEYRYT 2
2 B1156-115-000  RUBBER PLUG gAYty FITART 7% 1
3 B3218-241-H00  OIL PAD PITaRTY TEAb 1
4 100-81917 OIL BASIH TR 1

_5 S0-1110401-MH7. . CONNECTING SCREM F2-77 b yRy” 2
6 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE ety YAV ¢.1
7 C4-2020000-G0  O[L WICK Yy G.4
8 35-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 WMEIRYT 11/64-40 L=24 2
9 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE L Z-An 47 0.2

10 TA-1250504-R0O _ RUBBER PLUG bAgy ]
11 $5-8G60530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PAFYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
12 B2101-271-000  BEVEL GEAR SHALL Y- FYTAYTRR 1
13 B2102-271-0A0  BEVEL GEAR ASM., LARGE 204 ®YTAT R U3 1
14 55-8660810~-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 2
b 100-84804 BUSHING. A FRINRIT TR IV hARL (4) 1
16 100-33905 BEVEL GEAR SHAFT FEIURYT MITRRITY 1
17 S5-1110840~SFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 3597 11/64-40 L=8 2
18 100-84101 GUIDE PLATE FETNTRRAIET HTAET 43 1
i9 100-93507 LIGZAG TRIANGULAR CAM FETUB VAT - 1
29 S5-8151150-SP  SCRE¥_15/04-28 1=10.5 PARYT 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
Z1 C5-1281012-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12.8 ¥=10 2920t D=12.8 N=10 1
22 $5-8150410-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=4 P22y 15/64-28 L=4 2
23 100-84903 BUSHING, B FRUURYTAYTAR VAR (B) 1
24 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER H12 |2 1
28 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SHAP RIHG L7 2039 1
20 55-8660942-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 MRS 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
27 TA-0850604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG ity 1
28 103-83806 SHAFT FETYAVIURRL 1Ty i
29 100-84468 ECCENTRIC BUSHING FETUFAIEY AVDUARE 1
30 53-8151420-TP___ BOLT 15/64-28 [=14 RyHyETAr 16/64-28 =14 1
31 100-84309 LIGZAG REGULATOR LINK FFTYFa9RY TavR 1
32 SH-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 FARTT 1
33 100-84200 ECCENTRIC SLIDER FETUFa08Y PUr4an 1
34 81618-241-H00  HINGE SCREW, B FERHVY ATURYT B 1
35 52126-027-000  HEEDLE BAR FRAME PITMAN FEY 74zingp” 1
36 100-97301 ZIGZAG REGULATOR STOPPER FFOUTRIAA PR 1
37 H5-6680320-SFP  NUT 9/32-28 ayayIyr 9/32-28 !
38 160-84507 Z1GZAG REGULATOR BRACKET FFTUSFa9EY9TT 1
39 S5-9150860-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=3 nyH7E" Kk 15/64-28 L=8 1
40 B1617-241-100  WIKGE SCREW, A 783y 3Tyt A 1
41 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG (A1 1
42 CS-1201011-84  THRUST COLLAR D=12 ¥=10 23207 D=12 ¥=10 1
43 $5-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MRS 1/4-40 L=5 2
44 100-846006 ZIGZAG REGULATOR STUD FETUIIART Fa9bYdTh 1
45 RE-0900G00-K0 E-RING 9 E#7 2147 9 1
46 B1148-5%5-000  SPRING Y F2-09 O URT% i
47 B1147-555-000  PIH 9 Fa-29 BTV 1
48 100-98408 DIAL (8HM) FRTYTIART ATY4R {831) 1
4§ 85-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L7332 3/16-28 1.=8.5 1

- 12 -



7 . THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
%) 0 B4R

— 13 —



Note ( F&2 ¥#01....SELECTING PART

- 14 —

EIRS S

#O2. .. URBAN YHITE SPECIFICATION PARTS 7-avhab L &85

REF.HO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION k i s 1 Qty
1 160-89308 SOLENOID BASKE FART =L AT B4R 1
2 D2414-245-E00  SGLEHOID ALFYILIAET i
3 $5~7090530~SP  SCREYW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 The3ey” 9/04-40 L=4.5 2
4 100-89209 VIPER PR i

5 100-87807 SOLEHOTID ARM AR PSR . i
B $5-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8.5 TheIFE 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
7 S8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-4¢G L=7 IREGRIT 11/64-40 L=T 2
8 100-88409 SOLEROID BASE TRV IAET 2T 44R 1
9 100~-88300 SOLENOCID fFad3 VU4 1

A0 100-88607 THREAD RELEASE GUIDE 1RIAL" Y 4Y4% 1

11 HM-6040001-SH  KUT M4X0.7 G6a919F M4 1
12 WP-0510516-SD WASHER 5,1X7.5X0.5 EIFTETR 5, 1X7.5X0.5 1
13 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 E#"4rA7 3.2 1
14 - 100-85157 THREAD TRIMMER UNIT AMFYAR2ZY R (F9279) 1
15 113-51806 SCRE¥ LB A (23
16 100-85009 KNIFE ERVLDY (0
17 100-85207 KNIFE BASE T3 22274 (1)
18 100-85108 KNIFE HOUNTING BASE AFFUPTRTA (1
19 100-85306 CONHECTING BASE borya™ 4 (0
20 100-87491 PICKER k) A Y (1
21 $§-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALY 11/64-40 L=7 ()
22 100-8G106 SLIDE SPRING Va4 VIO AT R (1)
23 $5-3060510-8P SCREW §/64-40 L=5 249" 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
24 113-51806 SCREW Fradi pd w2y (2)
25 100-89500 COUNTER KHIFE AT4AZ (1)
26 Ho1 100-396050 SPACER A IFAAT ZAT-4- A (1
27 100-39704 SPACER B aF432 2A°~4- B {1)
28 #01 100-80902 SPACER C 2F4AR A% -9- C {1)
29 #01 100-90207 SPACER D 3F4AZ AA° 4D (1
30 - E] YT D= =
3 S5-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 E3%Y" 11/64-40 L=106 {2)
32 D2441-141-EQ0  HINGE SCREVW o A S A B D VL VE S 1
33 D2436-141-E00  CGNHECTIHG LIHK ARPPTHITH Lury duh 1
34 D2441-141-E00  HINGE SCREVW AATETRYTY puEIuE T VR 1
35 D2411-245-F00  BUSHING., REAR AbFHIET OV HadnoeN |
36 100-87104 DRIVING SHAFT 48] BETaYTh 1
37 CS-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR A3Abk 3
38 $8§-8110422-TP SCREYW 11/64-40 L=4 A2 11/064-40 L=4 6
39 D2417-245-E00  CAM ROLLER ARM hnaags 1
40 165-63500 CAM ROLLER J4a1 1
41 105-63401 CAM ROLLER ARM haanyty 1
42 100-87203 SPRING EFTYATR 1
43 $8-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA%YT 11/64-40 L=3.5 6
44 C5-0950816-SH THRUST COLLAR D=8.5 ¥=8 RS54k D=G.5 W=8 3
45 100-88805 THREAD TRIKMER CAM ARETHL 1
46 SS-B86060712-TP  SECREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 L33y 1/4-4¢ L=7 p
A7 100-87708 FELT BETYTE FTRTA F2kb 1
48 $$-8150510-TP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAFYS 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
49 100-&7005 DRIVIKG SHAFT BASE BETayth 2TiT4 1
50 $8-8150710~TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7 bAxy” 15/64-28 1.=7 1
51 D2410-245-E00  BUSHING, FRONT ARFHRET ST IR0 1
52 S§-9151120-CP SCREY 15/64-28 L=11 nyHrET A 15/64-28 L=11 2
53 100-88201 HOLDER DLTF AboA® - 1
54 S85-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 Q_EFRYT 11/84-40 L=7.5 1
55 $5-7110910-SP SCREY 11/H4-40 1.=8.5 REEIFYT 11/64-40 1,=8.5 i
56 S5-06153040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 L3%Y™ 15/64-28 L=30 1
57 1056-63401 CAM ROLLER ARH hranyty 1
58 105-83500 CAM ROLLER Hhan 1
59 100-87500 SOLENKGTD AR3Y VLA 1
80 100-87G09 SQLEHOID BASE AL I4E" 37443 1
61 55-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 L3FyT 15/64-28 L=10 2
62 100-88508 PIN ARadX PUrYeTy 1
63 S§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
G4 S5-T7151210-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 heFRYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
Lo 100-86908 DRIVIKG LINK AL YY 1
66 $D-0790303-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 2%ud™ D=7,.04 H=3 1
67 S3-7150740-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=7 TREIRYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
68 #02 109-58403 Ab2ARILIAFT 2T VA 1
69 100-88904 PELSTFES S 1



8 . AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
3% D B fR

4016

-~ 15 —



REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION O Gty
1 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 E3EDT 11/64-40 L=7 4
2 VP-0501016-8D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L34t A% R 5X10.5X81 4
3 101-19303 SOLEROID CGVER TRIINT - ]
4 101-19000 REVERSE FEED SOLERQID, AC3tV Fryr T e 31V 1
5 101-19204 SOLENGID IHSTALLING PLATE EVAE VISV SN ]

.6 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 LT HT 2 5X10.5K1 4
7 S8-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8.5 WeIFyt 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
8 D2464-555-B00  LIKK DRIVING MAGNET PIM TR YUty ]
9 _RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Ex"2bid7 4 2

10 SS-7151210-8P  SCREW __15/64-28 1=12 RLIRYT_15/64-28 1512 ¢

11 HS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER ATIETDT R 2

12 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 e 6.2X13X0 2

13 #02  D1624-141-E0A  REVERSE FEED COHTROL LEVER e LnT - 1

14 p2120~555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) oy payy? B

15 : SS-7110710-SP___ SCREW _11/64-4¢ L=7 TALIRIT_11/84-40 1=7 3.

16 #03  B1624-141-HOA  FEED LEVER FrehtunT- 1

17 $8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRETFYT 11/64-40 L=T 2

18 D1685-141-EG0  LEVER SPRING FIRUIN) LA -ATR 1

19 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION FIREIILAT - N RS 2

20 BP-4000000-00  VIHYL, TUBE. WHITE D=4 (el S 1

21 B2733-761-000 PIH Ly 1

22 D1624-141-E00  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER U LT 1

23 B1114-280-000 PIK Y 1

24 101-19907 CUSHION FryuA LAt 2Ty |

25 101-19709 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM. .. L Wk ) 1T ) N A S

26 S5-7121410-3P  SCREW 3/10-28 L=14 TR 3/16-28 L=14 )

27 SD-0720331-5P . HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 l= 3.3 2Ty D=T.24 H=3.3 2

28 D1686-241-E00  REVERSE FEED ROD SRRV VURV) 1

29 D1684-141-E00-A LINK INSTALLIRG BASE ERRVERUNE S IVY BN L 1

30 SS-7151210-Sp  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 hLRy” 10/64-28 L=12 2

3 RE-GGO0000-KO  E-RING § ES™ 3229 6 2

32 101-19402 LINK Frvut TRy 1

33 D1687-141-E0¢  PIH EESEUNV A 1

34 HS-6150430-SP  HUT 15/64-28 @AY FYE 15/64-28 1

35 GES-12153000 0IL WICK HOLDER AL YRT A — 3

36 53-7110710-8F  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 ey 11/684-40 1.=7 ]

37 WP-0601016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 33T 5X10. 5X1 1

38 WT-0530002-KS  TOGTHED WASHER D=5.3 AYRSTET R D=5.3 1

39 803 100-39451 GROUND WIRE ASM. Yrubtty b3 1

40 #01 Bi624-141-H00 __ FEED LEVER e N . 1

41 #01  WZ-10502010-KP  WAVED WASHER FIRTRETETF10.6X14.5X0. 3 1

42 #01  SS5-8660970-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8.5 1

43 #01  SS~-806680810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 1

44 109-54964 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. YUYt 249F 53 1

45 #02  100-58551 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASK, ATy vy 1

46 169-54907 SWITCH INSTALLING BASE Ao F RN RT A (1

47 #02  109-53601 TABLE T=I74 {n

43 103-12908 SWITCH COVER A4YF FAT- (n

49 #02  D1639-141-GG0  SWITCH COVER A4 FHNT - (1)

50 103-13005 BACK-TOUCHE SWITCH 2VENTYY 2495 (0

51 HW-5001400-00  2-C CABLE YU 24217 0. 18%12X2 (1.5

52 ST-0030621-SH  SCREW D=3 L=6 YT VvEyT D=3-24 1.=6 (H

53 #02  101-61300 EFAE D i i

SOLENOID COVER

Note ( {¥&2 )#0l....FOR LZH-1200
802... . URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATICH PARTS 7-n"win(b {LIf 815
#03... . FOR LZH-1290 {URBAR WHITE)

- 16 —

LZH-1290 A

LZH-1280 (7 -n" w2430 H



9. OIL RECIEVER & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
Wz - RETRBERR

REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOMN [ Gty
t 100-92559 DRIP PAR ASH. 77759 (5917 9) 1
2 100-92567 DRIP PAH ASH. FIUI9F (93) {1)
3 $5-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 REFRYT 15/64-28 L=T {1)
4 RO-0601501-00  RUBBER RING LUV (1)
9 B3220-1315-000 SCREY 77739042 9= I (1)
B RO-1331701-00  RUBBER RING oy &8
7 WP-1352616-3Z  WASHER 13,5X24.0X2.6 L33THT 3 13,6X24%2.8 1)
3 NS-6320640-SP  HUT 1/2-20 nyhrye 1/2-20 (1)
9 100-63052 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM. LETPFRFYTIMIYSTT (U3) 1

10 100-93201 KHEE PRESS ROD L1 73 qayTh (B) (1)
11 $5-9182010-SH  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 RyEIRT AL 9/32-20 L=20 (1)
12 B3432-521-000 PIN EFTPTYRT BUaTOETY (1)
13 110-23751 KKEE PRESS PLATE ASH. L3 PF4R Y3 {1)
14 B3427-521-000  KREE PRESS ROD MOUNTING ARM EITPF 23U RIYFOTT (1)
15 38-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 nyIHRT AR 9/32-20 L=20 (1)

- 17 —



10G.

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NI b AN - REREER

1 100-92858 BELT COVER BOBBIN DEVICE ASH. ATRRERT - {23 0F 3 1
2 #G1  B3201-245-0AA  BELT COYER BOBBIH DEVICE ASH. ATRMERT 4733 3 1
3 100-92807 BELT COVER PLATE ATRHIAT - 78 (1}
4 #01  109-58304 BELT COVER PLATE ATEHIAT -7 (N
5 ¥2-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X313X1 L3378 6, 2X13%] QB
6 $5-7150740-SP  SCREV 15/064-28 L=7 93T 15/64-28 1L=7 (1
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STHD ATREERS - Yfa- {1}
8 $5-7110510-3P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 TAEIFY" 11/64-40 L= 5 {8
g 109-56159 BELT CGVER ATRFIRT - (A7 495) (1)
1¢ #01l  109-58769 BELT COVER ATARANT - (FATAY3) (1)
11 5K-3482500-8C  W00D SCREV D=4.8 L=25 ATP#T D=4.8 =25 (21
12 WP-0501016-3C  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3FTHT R 5X10.5X1 (2
13 B3201-012-0AC  BOBBIN VINDER ASK. £h2% -F m
14 #01  B3201-245-040  BOBBIN WINDER ASH. AFRFUTF(H3) (1
15 B3125-012-C00  THREAD TENSIOQH NUT A£3-3 19k (n
16 B3120-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING 1H43-% 1% B (n
17 83126-012-000  THREAD TENSIOH DISK ArFR-943 (2)
18 S§-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 FAEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1
19 UP-0501¢16-5C  WASHER 5X10.3X1 L3t HTE 5X16.5X%1 ()
20 B3223-C12-0A0  THREAD TENSICH BRACKET ASH, {h7% AbFa-347-371 93 (1)
21 B3204-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASH. Th¥2°4 43 (11
22 #¥01  B3204-245-0AA  BOBBIH WINDER ASH. {h3%2" 1 (73) (1
23 B3214-012-0AC  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASH. 1R%9782 W3 (1
24 RO1  B3214-562-000  BOBBIN WINDER WREEL Th%9™ 47 (1
25 [ $8-811001Q-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 bAET 11/64-40 L=5 (11
26 B3229-012-000  BRAKE CLAMP BART-ATAL %347 (1
27 S5-7110410-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 AR 11/64-40 L= 4 th
28 83228-012-000  RUBBER BRAKE LR (
29 B3212-012-000  SPINDLE ESEES ) N
30 5D-0490261-5p  HINGE SCRE¥ D=4.9 H=2,0 27upy” D=4.9 H=2.0 (13
31 B3217-G12-000  STOP LATCH LA R (1}
32 35-7081310-8F  SCREV 1/8-44 L=12.5 TALAEYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1
33 o2 101-63152 BELT CGVER SUPPORT PLATE ASH. ATARERT =3T3 1
34 802  101-63103 BELT COVER SHPPORT PLATE ATRRERT =53 3 {1 n
30 K02  SK-3482500-3C  YOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 _ _ _ 2A€9%y" D=4.3 L=2% 14}
36 #o2  WP-05010106-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L h 2 5X10.5%1 (1}
37 #02  201-82508 BELT COVER ENGLISH HAHUAL LH-1I52A7 81 0R"~ 1 1L i

Note ( GEEC YHOL... . URBAN YHITE SPECIFICATION PARTS v-n"vii<l H{E25Q

#0Z. .. .FOR JE

— 18 —

JE A



1

1.

AUGTOMATIC LIFTER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
HEE 2 Ry BEBG (BHIEXA&) (LZH-1290-6 H)

REF.H0 NOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTION S oo A [ Oty
1 GAK-G80000A0 PRESSER LIFT UHIT (A} SURTHEYIPYT 2nyh (&) i
2 PA-2502503~A0  CYLIHDER ASH. FRIFHT U2 H3 (n
3 100-90009 CYLIHDER BLOCK L3 PRI YT advh (1)
4 $5-6151612-TP  SCREW IEE TS T E (1)
5 100-90108 CYLIKDER SUPPQRT PUPY S & 3 S (1}
B $$-7150010-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 =9 TAEIRYT 15/64-28 L=0 (2}
K GAK-290010000 ELBOW 8 R49995TFR (1A37) (2}
8 BT-06004G1-EB TUBE $1-7)" (2)
9 100-90306 PRESSER BAR LIFTIHG ARM Pl IS A & S (1
10 100-4046G5 PRESSER BAR LIFTIHG RIHG LETPET YUY (1)
1t SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 ThEIRIT 11/64-40 L=7 2y
12 GAK-29001040 PREUMATIC UNHIT I7-%ux( h3x® (n
13 GAK-28001000 SOLENGID VALVE MOUHTIHG PLATE FURITATY MIYE R (n
14 GAK-02021040 PRESSER LIFTIHNG CORD ASH. TH#IPY 0= 21-b" 43 (1l

.18 GAK-28007000 FILTER REGULATOR VEL Y IR WA ) Q8]
16 GAK-29011000 HIPPLE 17-9%"7 (1
17 SH-4661001-SB SCREW HG L=14 FaTa2¥T M6 L=10 {2)
18 GAK-29009000 ELBOY DEPIIFTIR (3AAT) (n
19 GAS-11419000 TERXTHAL BASE TIYRT Y 1)
20 HP-0013300-G0  CONNECTAR I FAFENYY (41
21 SH-4041601-5R SCREM M4 1.=16 AT 3% H4X0.7 L=16 )
22 GAK-29008000 SOLEHOID VALVE GLAEET O ATAYS (1}
23 GAK-280100060 ELBOW B FAPPIETIE (1447 (1)
24 GRK-29015000 JOIHT A TV TFA (ML -F) (1}
20 SH-4632501-SB_ SCREY H3X0.5 1=25.¢ FATagyt M3X0.5 L=25 (2)
26 GAX-2901000¢ - SPEED CONTRGLLER Lty (1
27 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° 0.1
28 SK-3482500-8C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 JAEYRYT D=4.8 L=25 (4
29 GAK-29002G00 SCOLEHDID VALVE COVER FUULTATY MY AR BAT - (1)
30 SH-4040601-SB  SCREW M4 1=6 TATaEYT M4X0.T L=h (41
31 GES-12153000 Q7L YICK HOLDER PRt VR A ()
32 HAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER d-bTA4T (T4 (1)
33 $S-7110710-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 YT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
34 GAK-01022080 LIFTER KNEE SWITCH ASH. 8 FHIFYT A= L7 249F h3 (1)
R SK-3534006-8D  ¥0OD SCREW b= .1 L=40 ATyy”  D=h.1 1=40 (23
36 GAK-G80000BO AUTO PRESSER LIFTING ASH. AKB3 YURTOrRIPET 2z9r (B i1
37 #01 GAK~44004040 AIR COMPONEHTS ASH. IP-IuT4 (53} (11
38 #01 GAK~440030A0 CORD ASH. a-+T YY) (h

Note ( 30 Y#O1....FOR AKGSB

- 19 —

ARGSE JH



1 2. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZH-1290-6
LZH-1290-6 EHI L

REF.H0 KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIONR E v o4 A Qv
1 BG037-505-0A0  GROUND WIRE ASH. P-23-T 3 1
2 H9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG F40v7° 57" 12P 1
3 DB043-555-B0C  PIN TERMINAL, MALE L%y 2-3F4 1% 8
4 K8637-116-060  12-POLE PLUG COVER 7O AT~ 12P 1

— 20 —



1 3. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZH-1290-7
LZH-1290-7 HEBEH{H

\_/

REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN |~ S Qty
1 HK-0346101-40  HOUSIHG 14P AU 14P 1
2 RK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT [ERa 075 1/4 ) g
3 11¢-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. P~A2-}" 3 1

— 21 —



14.

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FOLRE B ER

REF.NO HNOTE PART NG, DESCRIPTICON A ¢ O
1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASH, AMETINF B3 1
2 111-85105 SPODL REST ROD,LOVER AR2FATY PR (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER Ar2FATY 91 (1)
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. AFRFARTVIAL 3 (1)
5 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE 432744 (1
6 B3316-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1+3f (2)
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {FETR =957 (D
8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ARRFIFT AR (2)
g B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP AFRTAT-3497° (D

190 B3320-704-1.00-A SPOOL PIN Ed s VL] (2)
11 111-85008 SPOOL REST ARM S (1
12 B3311-012-000  SPCOL REST CUSHION SRS UIE (2)
13 111-85501 SPGOL RETAINER AF2%F 7L A (2
14 B3317-704-000  HUT AFRTRT - FAFYE (1
15 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30%2,6 b3 R (2)
16 SK-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATa%YT M5 L=14 (2)
17 HU-6050001-SE  NUT M5 YR M5 (2)
18 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 TAT23YT WG L=14 (2)
19 NH-B050001-SE  NUT M5 wyhy e M5 (2)
20 KM-6050001-SE __ NUT 5 pyEsTYr Hh (2)
21 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-F 27974 (3)

— 22 -



1 5. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS FOR LZH-1290
LZH-1290 R T BB &R

REF.NC  NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION N Oty
] B3301-012-0A0  THREAD STAND ASH. V4% v-F 3 1
2 B3307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE 127 APV (2)
3 R3310-012-000  POSITION CUP SET SCREY AM2F AFPUF4 YRRy n
4 ¥S-0641560-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 MR B.4X11.9X1.5 (1)
5 B3309-012-000  POSITION CUp 4M4F 4RPUHL YA (1)
5 B3308-012-000  ROD YASHER M3F ARTVIADY (1)
7 B3306-012-000 SPOOL ROD 427 91hYy (n
8 HM-B8061061-SE  NUT MG vty M8 (0
g B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD 1223 YRy (1)
10 . B3312-012-000  SPGOL RETAINER 1123 JUb2 (2)
11 B3305-012-000  SPOOL PIN 1Re% AFAT- (2)
12 B3311-012-00¢  SPOGL REST CUSHION EITIYN (2)
13 111-83209 SPOOL REST {hesny (1)
14 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 BT 5.6X12X0.8 (2)
15 ¥S-0531060-KR _ SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X1 AEF IR 5L 3X8, 3% (2
18 NS~6123881-SE  NUT 3/16-28 EY3739F 3/16-28 (2)
17 SH-9061080~SE  SCREW M6 L=10 nyFET AL M6 L=10 (1)
18 HH-6100663-SE  NUT 10 Yy M10 (2)
19 SK-3452000-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 RENEYS D=4,5 L=20 (3
20 B3301-012-000  SPCOL STAHD {h27274 (1
21 ¥S-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 MR 10X18X2.5 (1)

— 23 -



1 6. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS FOR LZH-1290( URBAN WHITE)
R FER G

LZH-1290 (F7~Ry&74F)

REF.NG NOTE PART HG. DESCRIPTIOHN C A S Qty
1 111-83159 THREAD STAND ASH. AF27004 (13) 1

2 ¥S-1002560-KR  SPRING YASHER 10X18%2.5 AT E 10X18X2.5 {1

3 B3307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE £42F APYI4 {2)

4 B3310-012-000  POSITION CUP SET SCREY AMRE ARTVEL VAFSS (N

5 ¥S-00641560-KR  SPRING WASHER 0£.4%X11.9X%1.5 AERETE R 6.4X11.9X1.5 (1)

8 B3309-012-00¢  POSITION ¢up LRRF AFPYF4 U (1)

7 B3308-012-000  ROD WASHER AR2F AFPVFAYY (1)

3 83306-012-000  SPOOL ROD A7 g1yy (D

9 HM-BOG1061-SE  HUT HB oy yr MG (1}
10 B3302-012-000 _ SPOGL REST ROD Ab%F yady (1)
11 111-84009 SPOOL RETAIMER 4F3% TR (2)
12 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIK AFEAFETY (2)
13 B3311-012-000  SPDCL REST CUSHION £regyry” {2)
14 111-83209 SPOOL REST . {h239y (1)
A5 WP-0500860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 L33 5.6X12X0.8 (2)
16 W¥S-0531060-KR  SPRING WASHER §5.3X8.3%1 AT R 5. 3X8.3¥%1 (2
17 N5-6123881-SE  HUT 3/16-28 nyaEyr 3/16-28 (2)
18 SK-9061080-SE SCREW M6 L=19 pYgaET L HE L=10 (N
19 NE-B100663-SE  NUT M10 oyErYE H10 {2
_20 SE-3452000-SE  WOOD SCREY_ D=4.5 L=20 TRETEYT D=4.5 =20 (3)
21 111-83100 THREAD STAND {hgF 274 (1)

— 24 —



1 7.

ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

1 8 o B8 £
1 2 3 4:5:6
e - ’
A o
| { | |
} J | |
13~15.32 iB 17-18-29
21—)
19
EOM
25 22 23

30

- 25 —



REF.KO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN I S Qv
1 MC-1918010-02  NEEDLE SY1506#100-2 A SY1906#100 (23u4) 1
2 #08  MC-1918010-05  NEEDLE SY1906#100-5 A} SY1906#100 (53v1Y) 1
3 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX P EVAT 1
1 B9109-5565-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FUAAATS ATA t
5 $9110-012-000  SCREY DRIVER. MIDDLE UGN - ($19) 1
b B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SKALL PUIAAT - (V) 1
7 #08  B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Yya-47¢ an°¥{¥a-) i
8 #08  B9112-012-000  WRENCH {11X14) Da-u"F a0 3 {371) 1
9 100-80604 BOBBiN, ALMINIUM 7RIV 1

19 #08....100-30604 BOBBIN. ALMINIUM FASE Y 3
11 B9121-220-0A0  OILER (CONTAINING NB8.2 OIL) FITa3Y HO24Y 1
12 B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN ARPURART - 1
13 #01  B8216-555-000  FRAME SUPPORT AT RELETY 1
14 #02  B8216-0567-0AG  HEAD SUPPORT ASH. o7 BRIAT- B3 1
15 HO3 _ B821G-057-0AA  HEAD SUPPORT ASM. . A& A L e b 1
16 09118-555-B00  PLASTIC COVER F=7T BT Z-RANT- 1
17 #09  J1066-000-00B  HEXAGONAL WRENCH XEY (2MID) WA AN+ 24N 1
13 #08  J1066-000-00F  HEXAGONAL VRENCH KEY YRR AN T 1
19 #05  101-29005 SINCHRONIZER HOLDER .STUD - UPPEVESR L AN 1
20 #05___NS-0150430-3P HUT 15/64-28 nyyrryr 15/64-28 1
21 #05  BT-00630520-Z0  HOLDER COVER L1y fayt 1
22 #09  100-39506 COUNTER KNIFE IF4AR 1
23 #09  GES-12153000 O1L WICK HOLDER YHEYATYET A 1
24 #06  G3Y-01000AA0 SYNCHRONIZER SY-1-D2 SY-1 Bvbdky RATHIATFH 1
23 #O7_ MB073-350-CAA  RESISTAHCE €A ASH, F4a9n° % CAYY 1
26 H04  100-39451 GROUND WIRE ASH, VAR T VI B 1
27 #10  107-41759 GROUND WIRE ASH. VAR MM LR 1
28 #04  MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE -+ 2777 2
29 #0686  BO141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE CoayBuET- AT (374) H
30 $09 . 100-94803 CLOTH WASHER(FIN THREAD) YaFvET 97 ($24437) 1
31 #09  100-39050 ARY LOWER THREAD GUIDE B (ASM. P-h9RAR P4 (B) (73) 1
32 #11  110-73103 RUBBER CHUSHIOH FTT HRLETY 1
Note ( iE3C )#01....FOR LZH-1290 LZH-1280 H .

#02....FOR LZK-1290-4,-6 LZH-1290-4,-6 H

#03... . URBAN WHITE SPECIFICATION PARTS 7-n"Vaudlh {L4# 805

804, .. .FOR LZK-1280-4 LZH-1290-4

#05.,..FOR LZH-1290-6,-7 LZH-1290-6,-7 B

706, ... FOR LZH-1280-7 LZH-1290-7

#07....FOR LZH-1280-7{(EXCEPT JE) LZH-1290-7(JE &< ) H

#08... . SELECTIVE PARTS BEARAR

#09....FOR LZH-12080-4,-6,-7 LZH-1280-4,-8,-7 H

#10....FOR LZH-1290-4 (URBAR WHITE) LZH-1280-4 (7-n"vio4h) H

#11.. LZH-1280 (7-A Vi) H

.. FOR LZH-1290 (URBAN WHITE)

— 26 —



INIITME R T CC L. EINID B K L2 S PAR TS =0
PART HG PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF FART NO PAGE REF
i B =N 1] ch ik .. m H....H0 ki3 H____NO
AL110-007-000 2 18 | B3201-012-0A0 18 13 | C8-2020000-00 4 57 | HH-G040001-5H 4 01
B3201-245-0A% 18 2 CQ-2020000-00 6 22 1 HM-B0B0001-SE 22 17
BP-3000000-00 12 6 | B3201-245-040 18 14 | CQ-2020000-00 10 13 HH-6050001-SE 22 19
BP-3000000-00 12 9 [ B3204-012-0A0 13 21 | CQ-2020000-00 10 47 [ HH-6050001-SE 22 20
BP-4000000-00 16 20 | B3204-245-044 18 22 {C0-2020000-00 12 T | HK-60B10G61-SE 23 3
BT-0600401-EB 19 & | B3212-012-000 18 29 | CQ-2520000-00 4 21 | HH-6001061-SE 24 9
BT-0600401-EB 19 27 1 B3214-012-04A0 18 23 CS-0790731-SH 4 37 | HH-6100663-SE 23 18
BT-0830520-20 26 21 | B3214-047-000 2 34 {CS5-0950818-SH 6 18 | HH-G1QO663-SE 2419
B1113-210-000 & 14 | B3214-562-000 18 24 ; CS5-0950816-SH 14 44 | HS-G123881-SE 2318
B1114-012-000 2 5 | B3216-047-000 2 36 [CS-1201611-SH 12 42 | KS-6123881-SE 2417
B1114-~012-000 26 12 | B3217-012-00¢ 18 31 |CS-1281012-8H 12 21 | 4S-8150310-8P T
B1114-280-000 18 23 |B3223-012-0A0 18 20 | £5-1401012-8C 10 51 | H§-6150430-5P 16 34
B1118-512-00F 2 49 | B3228-012-000 18 23 H5-6150430-3P 260 20
B1130~141-H00 2 22 | B3229-012-000 18 26 |[D1126-560~E00-4 2 24 | HS-6320640-5P 17 8
B1147-555-000 10 10 | B3301-012-0AC 23 1 | D1624-141-EQA 16 13 | Hs-es203:10-3P 3 18
B1147-555-000 12 47 | B3301-012-000 23 20 | D1624-141-E00 16 22 | HS-B680320-5P 12 37
B1148-555-000 10 11 | B3302-012-000 23 9 | D1G84-141-E00-A 16 29 | HS-G65R0410-SP 27
B1148-555-000 12 48 | B3302-012-000 24 10 | DIG&5-141-E00 16 18 | HS-6680410-SP 29
B1156-115-000 4 16 |B3305-012-000 23 11 | DIG&6-241-E00 16 28
B1156-115-000 10 12 [ B3305-704-000-4 22 7 | D1637-141-E00 16 33 | PA-2502503-40 19 2
B1156-115-0060 12 2 | B3306-012-000 23 7 | Di689-141-6G00 16 49 [ P§-0200202-K0 & 23
B1158-245-004 2 61 |[B3306-G12-000 24 & | D2120-555-CC0 16 14
B1158-245-000 2 60 |B3307-012-000 23 2 1 D2410-245-E00 14 51 | RC-1200001-KP 12 25
B1202-009-000 4 12 | B3307-012-000 24 2 | D2411-245-E00 14 35 [RC-1400001-KP 10 53
81203-012-000 4 13 [ B3308-012-000 23 G | D2414-141-E00 2 8 | RE-0320000-£0 14 13
B1203-051-000 4 22 | B3308-012-000 24 7 | D2414-245-E00 14 2 ¢ RE-0400000-X0 16 g
B1203-241-100 4 19 | B3308-012-000 23 5 | D2417-245-EG0 14 39 : RE-0500000-K0 & 12
B1208-027-000 4 5 1 B3309-012-000 24 6 | D2436-141-E00 14 33 1} RE-0500711-KP 10 43
B1209-627-000 4 6 :B3310-012-000 23 3 | D2441-141-E00 14 32 | RE-0600000-K0 4 39
B1211-141-1#00 4 23 {B3316-012-000 24 4 | D2441-141-E00 14 34 | RE-0800000-X0 b 5
B1211-226-000 4 26 §B3311-012-000 22 12 | D2464-555-800 16 § 1 RE-0800000-K0 10 36
B1212-012-000 4 26 | B3311-012-000 23 12 | D3168-555-H0B 2 35 | RE-0600000-KO 16 3t
£1213-012-000 4 27 | B3311-012-000 24 13 | D6043-555-800 20 3 | RE-0900000-K0 12 45
B1235-271-000 4 B6 | B3311-704-000 22 ¢ | D9118-555-B00¢ 26 16 | RO-03718G1-00 & 38
B1419-155-000 4 43 | B3312-012-0C0 23 10 RG-0601501-00 17 4
B1429-027-000 4 38 | B3317-704-000 22 14 | GAK-01022080 19 24 P RG-1331701-00 17 6
B1432-027-G00 4 47 [ B3319-704-L00 22 6 | GAK-02021040 19 14
B1501-241-Hod & 42 [ B3320-704-L00-A 22 10  GAK-290010A0 19 12 | SB-1200002-00 4 28
B1505-012-B00 & 43 | B3320-704-L00-A 24 12 | GAK-29001000 19 13 | Sb-0480261-5P 8 30
B150G-141-H00 8 40 [ B3414-555-000 & 16 | GAK-28002000 19 29 | SD-0600403-TP 3 4
B1510-450-000 & 47 | B3415-512-004 & 19 i GAK-28007000 ig9 15 | §D-0600403-TP 5 10
B1511-555-000 & 41 | B34156-555-000 8 17 | GAK-20008000 19 22 | SD0-0630275-SP 8 9
B1G17-552-000 & 11 83417-5562-000 8 13 1 GAK-29009000 19 18 | 5D-0630301-3p 8 7
B1520-552-000-4 & 37 | B3418-555-000 8 11 | GAK-29010000 19 T 3D-0640391-TP 10 1
815621-555-000 & 36 | B3424-521-000 8§ 31 | GAK-29010000 19 23 | SD-0700332-5P & 15
B1523-226-000 3 G | B3425-021-000 & 33 | GAK-20011000 19 16 | SD-07206331-5P 4 30
81604-012-000-A 10 44 [ B3427-521-000 17 14 | GAK-29015000 19 24 | SD-0720331-SF 6 27
B1614-141-H0O 10 28 | B342§-521-000 8 29 | GAX-29016000 19 26 | 8$D-0740303-3P 4 66
B1617-241-R00 12 40 | B3429-521-000 8 26 | GAK-440030A0- 19 38 | 5D-0950802-3H 6 14
B1618-226-000 10 16 | B3430-521-000 8 27 | GAK-44004040 19 37 | 8b-102G981-5P 6 57
B1618-241-1C0 12 34 | B3432-521-000 17 12 | GAK-8300004A0 19 1 | SK-3452000-3E 2319
B1622-141-R00 1¢ 6 | B3b03-512-000 2 27 | GAK-580000BC 19 35 | SK-3452000-SE 24 20
B1624-141-H0A 16 16 ! B3517-009-000 ¢ 17 | GAS-11418000 19 19 | BK-3482500-SC & 1
B1624-141-10C 16 40 1B3529-226-000 8 50 | GES-12153000 16 35 | 3K-348250¢-SC 18 35
B1627-555-04C 16 22 BBO3T-H05-0A0 20 1 [ GES-1Z21563000 19 31 | SK-348250G-5C 16 28
B1628-555-000 10 23 1 B3216-007-04A 26 15 | GES-12153000 26 23 | SK-3514000-3D 19 35
B1804-512-00C G 25 1B8216-057-040 26 14 | GSY-Q100GAAC 260 24 | SH-4032501-3R 19 25
B1806-038-000 6 21 {B8216-555-0600 26 13 SM-4040601-SB 19 30
B1813-512-00¢C G 27 ;R8218-241-H00 12 3 | BK-0346101-40 21 1 | SH-4041601-SK 9 2t
B1913-271-000 4 1 §B8220-115-009 17 5 | KK-0346400-03 21 2 | SH-4051405-SE 22 16
B2101-271-000 12 12 | B9101-552-000 26 3 | HP-00133060-00 19 20 | SH-4051405-SE 22 18
Bz2102-271-0A0 1213 | BS10G-555-000 26 4 | i¥-5001400-00 16 51 | SH-4061001-5B 19 17
B2119-271-B00 19 156 | BY91i0-012-000 26 5 SH-8000552-TF 2 32
82126-027-000 12 3% | B9I11-012-0G0 26 6 | JIOGG-000-00B 26 7 1 SH-9061080-SE 23 17
B2733-781-000 16 21 | B9Li2-012-0C0 26 & 1 J1066-000-00F 26 18 | SH-D061080-SE 24 18
B3111-126-000 2 41 | B9113-012-000 26 7 S0-1110401-MZ 12 ]
B3114-232-000 2 46 | B9I21-2206-040 260 11 | HAO-11532000 22 21 1 50-1150451-UW7 12 1
B83115-552-000 2 43 | BO141-372-000 260 289 ; HAD-11532000 26 28 | §5-1110840-8P 2 17
B3118-552-G00 2 38 HAZ-02508000 1@ 32 | S§§5-2110820-TP 2 15
§3120-125-000 2 47 | CH-3002000-B1 2 65 [ HC-1918010-00 4 45 § 5§-3090510-5P 4 23
B31256-012-000 18 15 [ CH-3002000-01 2 B P HC-1918010-02 26 1 | S5-40806G20-TP i 3l
13126-012-000 2 A4 | CH-3002001-4A1 2 65 [ HC-19180G10-05 26 2 1 85-5090610-5p 2 25
B3T2G-012-060 18 17 | CH-3002001-01 2 G4 | HGO73-350-CAA 26 25 S8-G0D6G1O-8P 2 50
B3I3E-012-0G0 2 42 1 C0-2020000-00 9 4 ] HOG3T-110-000 20 A ] SE-L0UOGTO 5P 2 5l
B3129-012-806 18 16 ) CQ-2020000-00 415§ HB640-110-000 20 2 P8E-5110810-5F 4 33
BA132-552-000 & 454 1 CQ-2020000-00 4 35 S5-606G210-5P 2 19




INIUIME R T C L. I DN IDE X = PARTS =ET |
PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART %0 PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
S & " Hg S H 0 g B HQ B H " HO

55-6090910-TP 8 48 |S5-8150510-TP 10 41 | ¥T-0530002-KS 16 38 | 100-84606 12 44
55-6111140-5P 6 13 |SS-8150510-TP 14 48 ] ¥Z-1052010-KP 16 41 | 100-84894 1215
55-6111610-SP 14 31 | 85-~8150710-5P 4 24 100-84903 223
S55-6121050-5P 10 9 | $5-8150710-8p 4 52 |100-04109 2 70 | 100-85009 4 16
$85-6121050-8p 12 49 | S3-8150710-SP 6 15 | 100-04307 2 17 | 100-85108 418
35-6121210-58p 10 25 | S5-8150710-Sp & 26 |[100-39105 18 7 1100-85157 4 14
$5-6121210-5P 16 46 | $5-8150710-5P & 45 | 100-39451 16 30 | 100-85207 14 17
35-6121610-5P t0 56 | SS-8150710-8p & 46 | 100-36451 26 26 | 100-85306 14 19
85-6151040-5P 14 61 ;S$8-8150710-5P 10 24 | 100-75505 2 13 | 100-85405 2 11
58-6151220-SF 10 5 | S8-8150710-3P 10 39 | 100-75703 2 14 | 100-85504 2 53
S5-6151612-TP 19 4 | 85-8150710-TP 2 57 | 100-75851 2 9 1 100-85751 & 54
$8-615304¢-3p 14 56 | 55-8150710-TP 14 50 100-75801% 2 1 160-85850 & 53
S5-6660710-TP 10 3 | §5-8151150-8p 10 50 | 100-76057 2 16 | 100-8G106 14 22
S5-6660712-TP 14 46 | SS-8151150~3P 12 20 1 100-76107 2 20 | 106-86353 & 49
$5-7080510-TP 4 46 | SS-8151150-TP 4 20 [ 100-76255 4 3 | 106-86908 14 65
SS-7081310-5p 18 32 | S5-8151230-3p 6 23 | 160-78305 2 3 ] 100-87005 14 49
35-7090520-Sp & 30 |SS-8151550-SP 4 2 | 160-76404 4 18 {100-87104 14 36
SS-1090530~5P 14 3 |83-8151550-5pP 4 11 ]100-76503 4 30 | 100-87203 14 42
35-7110416-5P 2 21 185-8151550-5P 4 28 |100-76602 4 7| 100-87401¢ 4 20
§5-7110410-5p 2 28 5S3-8151550-SP 4 67 |100-76750 4 31 | 100-87500 14 59
55-711041G-Sp 18 27 | 88-8660512-TP 12 43 | 100-76359 G 29 | 100-87509 14 60
58-7110610-8p 6 3 | S5-8660530-TP 6 5 | 100-77303 4 36 1 100-87708 14 47
§8-7110510-8P 10 60 | 55-8660530-TP 12 11 | 100~77402 4 51 | 100-87807 14 5
$5-71105610-SP 18 8 | 55-8660610-TP 4 8 1100-77600 4 48 | 100-87906 10 17
SS-7110710-5p 2 30 | SS-36060810-TP 6 17 100-77709 4 34 | 100-88003 2 32
$S-7110710-8P 4 42 | S5-8660810-TP 12 14 |100-77808 4 55 | 190-88052 2 n
S5-7110710-3F & 52 |S5-8660810-7P 16 ° 43 | 100-77907 4 59 | 100-88102 G iz
$5-7110710-Sp 14 7 | 35-8660942-TP 12 26 | 100-78103 6 31 |1006-38201 14 53
S5-7110710-SP 14 21 | 35-8G60970-TP 16 42 | 100-78509 2 33 }100-88300 14 g
55-7110710-5p 16 1 §585-8681130-SP 4 g | 100-78608 4 48 1100-88409 14 g
$5-7110710-3P i6 15 | S55-8681650-TP 4 32 | 100-78707 2 56 | 100-88508 2 55
$3-7110710-5p 16 17 | 35-8681950-Sp 6 30 [100-78954 G 9 | 100-88508 4 62
35-7110710-3P 16 36 | S5-9150860-Sp 3 22 [ 100-79606 G § | 100-88607 14 10
S$8-7110710-5P 19 11 | 85-9150860-SP 1239 | 100-79705 G 7 1 100-88706 4 44
S5-7110710-3P 19 33 | SS-9i51120-CP 4 52 ] 100-79804 G 24 |100-88305 14 45
$8-7110830-8P 6 28 |S5-9151420-TP 12 30 §100-80059 6 10 | 100-88504 id B9
$5-7110830-3p 14 54 | S8-9151440-CP 8 32 }100-80307 6 14 1100-83050 26 31
35-7110840-8P 14 63 | 88-9151440-CP 8 51 | 100-80406 6 20 | 100-89209 14 4
S5-7110840-5P 18 18 | $5-8152130-CP 8 35 [ 100-80604 § 1t }100-89308 14 1
$5-7110910-8P pA 2 | 85-9182010-SH 17 11 | 100-80604 28 9 | 100-89415 19 18
$5-7110910-5p 2 10 [ 588-8182010-SH 17 15 | 160-80604 26 10 | 100-89508 14 25
$5-7110010-Sp 4 41 [ST-0030621-3H 16 52 [100-80763 8 & | 100-89506 26 22
58-7110910-3p 10 21 100-81016 10 19 | 190-38605 14 26
38-7110910-SP 14 6 { TA-0300503-%0 4 14 [100-81107 10 40 ] 106-8§704 14 27
$5-7110910-8p 14 55 | TA-0850604-R0 4 50 |100-81206 8 3 1 100-86803 10 26
53~7110910-SP 16 7 | TA-0850604-R0 12 27 ]100-81362 8§ 39 | 100-859902 14 28
$8-7112420-8P 4 40 | TA-0850604-R0 12 41 | 106-81404 3 256 [100-90009 19 3
35-7112420-5P 12 8 | TA-1050504-R0 2 G | 106-81453 8 20 |[100-90108 19 5
35-7121410-8P 16 26 | TA-1050504-R0 4 37 | 100-81503 & 21 [ 100-90207 id 29
SS-T150740~-5P 2 4 | TA-1050604-R0 4 53 [100-81602 & 24 1100-90306G 19 g
$8-7150740-5P 2 62 | TA-1250504-R0 2 7 §100-81800 8 55 [ 100-90405 19 10
$5-7156740-3P t4 87 | TA-1250504-R0 12 10 :100-81917 12 4 | 100-80504 4 Gl
58-7150740-SP 17 3 | TA-1750502-R0 2 29 | 100-82006 10 33 [ 160-905563 4 58
88-7150740-3P 18 6 { TA-2050406-RD 2 52 [ 100-82055 10 32 | 100-9255¢ 17 1
$8-7150810-TP 2 54 100-82105 10 37 | 100-925067 17 2
$5-7150910-TP 19 6 | ¥P~0501016-5C 18 12 ) 100-82204 10 38 [ 106-92807 18 3
S5-7151210-3P 14 64 | ¥P-0501016-SC 18 19 | 100-82303 10 45 | 100-92858 13 1
S8-71561210-8P 18 10 | ¥P-0501016-SC 18 36 | 1o0-82410 10 48 [ 100-93052 7 9
$§-7151210-8P 16 30 | ¥P-0501016-5D 16 2 | 100-82501 10 54 1 100-93201} 710
55-7151550-5P & 28 | WP-0501016-SD iG § |100-82600 ¢ 55 | 100-93300 2 2
S5-7620750-SP 16 20 | ¥P-0501016-SD 16 37 | 100-82709 10 4 1 100-04001 4 56
35-7631750-TP 4 10 [ WP-051051G6-Sk 14 12 | 100-82808 10 7 1100-94308 4 60
$5-3090670-5P 2 40 | YP-05608G0-SE 23 14 | 100-82907 10 § | 100-94407 4 64
55-8110320-SP 10 42 ¥P-0560860~SE 24 15 [ 100-83004 10 53 | 100-84506 4 B2
55-8110410-TP 6 19 |WP-0621016-5D 16 12 | 100-83103 10 2 | 100-94605 4 G5
55-8110410-TP 10 34 | Wp-0621016-SD 18 5 1100-83202 10 35 [ 100-94803 26 30
$5-8110410-TP 14 43 | ¥P-1302501-SE 12 24 | 100-83301 10 30 | 104-97301 e 36
$5-8110422-TP 14 38 | WP-1352618-SZ 17 7 | 106-83517 10 5% | 106-97400 1 63
$5-8110510-3P 2 23 |WP-1612616-SE 2 15 | 100-83608 10 49 [ 100-98259 6 16
$5-811051¢-SP 18 25 | ¥S-05310560-KR 23 15} 100-83808 12 28 | 100-98408 12 48
$5-3110750-Sp 2 37 WS-053106C-KR 24 16 | 100-83905 12 18 100-98507 1219
38-8110750-8P § & | 8-0631510-Kp 16 11 | 100-84101 12 18 1 100-98804 G {
$5-8111610-8P ] 2 | ¥S-0641560-KR 23 4 | 100-84200 12 331 | 100-98403 5 32
§5-8150410-3p 10 52 | ¥5-0641560-KR 24 5 1 100-84309 12 31 | 100-98000 & 44
S5-3150410-58P 12 22 | ¥§-1002560-KR 23 21 | 10G-84408 12 29 | 101-0560¢ g 2
$5-8150410-TP 4 54 | W3-1002560-KR 24 2 | 100-84507 1238 | 101-11904 G 4

- 28 —




NIITMIER T <2 1. I INDE < O PAaAaRT S =g |
PART HO PAGE REF PART HG PAGE  REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
ki H HO m B g i # H M9 o H N
161-19006 16 4
101-19204 16 5
101-19303 16 3
161-19402 16 32
101-19709 16 25
101-19907 16 24
101-20004 16 18
101-29005 26 18
101-61305 16 53
101-63103 18 34
101-63152 18 33
163-12908 16 48
103-13005 15 50
103-21701 2 26
105-83401 14 41
105-63401 14 57
105-63560 14 40
105-63500 14 B8
107-41759 26 27
109-54907 16 46
109-54964 18 44
109-56158 18 9
109-57652 2 63
109-57702 2 53
109-57801 2 59
109-58106 4 58
109~58205 4 49
109-58304 18 4
109-58403 14 68
109-58551 16 45
109-586¢1 16 47
108-568759 18 10
110-18900 2 48
110-23751 17 13
110-44054 21 3
110-717G]1 & 57
110-718¢0 & 56
110-72204 2 . 69
110-73103 26 32
110-73657 2 68
110-93754 2 3¢
111-83100 24 21
111-33159 24 1
111-83209 23 13
111-83209 24 14
111-8400% 24 11
111-85006 22 1
111-85055 22 1
111-85105 22 2
111-85204 22 3
111-85303 22 5
111-85352 22 4
111-85402 22 8
111-85501 22 13
113-51806 14 15
113-51806 14 24
291-32508 18 37

- 29 —




MEMO




MEMO







d u K ."' JUKIHRREH

FELVRE, TR

JUKI CORPORATION T o .

pleEs Gonlacd

Bpoma=2 R iR RS TR (ENTANVEUETY,

# The descrighion covered i This paris (st is subiss! o change lorimprevestant of e cormmaodty with=~ e,
Fo@el— AR Rk, 109520 SiEQEAHETER LS DT,

® This pards 5] s edied in accondancs wilh the prothec] apediicaluns as of Seplomber 1885,

Fratad In Japes




